

Material Information (2455 VPEC)

SEQ_NO	2	Date of announcement	2024/02/16	Time of announcement	15:20:49																																																																								
Subject	Following the rule of Announcement of Attention to Trading Information set by TWSE, Company discloses relevant financial information for investors' reference																																																																												
Date of events	2024/02/16	To which item it meets	paragraph 51																																																																										
Statement	<p>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2024/02/16                  2.Cause of occurrence:                  Requested by TWSE to announce relevant material information.                  3.Financial and business information:</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Period</th> <th>Recent Month</th> <th>YOY</th> <th>Recent Quarter</th> <th>YOY</th> <th>Most Recent Four Quarters Accum.</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>JAN.2024</th> <th>%</th> <th>2023Q3</th> <th>%</th> <th>2022Q4~2023Q3</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>(Unaudited)</th> <th></th> <th>(Reviewed)</th> <th></th> <th>(Audited/Reviewed)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Item</th> <th>Amount</th> <th>%</th> <th>Amount</th> <th>%</th> <th>Amount</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Operating Revenue</td> <td>277.69</td> <td>147.94%</td> <td>768.43</td> <td>47.18%</td> <td>2,263.23</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Million)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit before Income Tax</td> <td>66.18</td> <td>2248.70%</td> <td>179.59</td> <td>35.08%</td> <td>356.94</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Million)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net Income</td> <td>52.94</td> <td>1818.83%</td> <td>143.95</td> <td>36.10%</td> <td>298.89</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Million)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>EPS</td> <td>0.29</td> <td>1550.00%</td> <td>0.78</td> <td>36.84%</td> <td>1.62</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(NT\$)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>4.Any matters regarding to "Taiwan stock exchange corporation procedure for verification and disclosure of material information of companies with listed securities" article 4 that need to be specified:None                  5.Any matters regarding to "Taiwan stock exchange corporation procedure for verification and disclosure of material information of companies with listed securities" article 11 that need to be specified:None                  6.Please inquiry the items of financial Information on the website of MOPS, and the paths as follow:                  (1)Current sales revenue/income(loss):                  Summaries&gt;Financial Information applicable after adopting IFRSs                  (2)Historic sales revenue per month:                  Operating Statements&gt;Monthly Sales Revenue&gt;                  Statement of Sales Revenue(after adopting IFRSs)                  (3)Historic income or loss(audited/reviewed by the CPA):                  Financial Statements&gt;                  FINANCIAL STATEMENT after adopting IFRSs&gt;Balance Sheet/Income Statement                  (4)Historic income or loss (self-assessed):                  Operating Statements&gt;Self-assessed income or loss:                  7.Any other matters that need to be specified:None</p>					Period	Recent Month	YOY	Recent Quarter	YOY	Most Recent Four Quarters Accum.		JAN.2024	%	2023Q3	%	2022Q4~2023Q3		(Unaudited)		(Reviewed)		(Audited/Reviewed)	Item	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	Operating Revenue	277.69	147.94%	768.43	47.18%	2,263.23	(Million)						Profit before Income Tax	66.18	2248.70%	179.59	35.08%	356.94	(Million)						Net Income	52.94	1818.83%	143.95	36.10%	298.89	(Million)						EPS	0.29	1550.00%	0.78	36.84%	1.62	(NT\$)					
Period	Recent Month	YOY	Recent Quarter	YOY	Most Recent Four Quarters Accum.																																																																								
	JAN.2024	%	2023Q3	%	2022Q4~2023Q3																																																																								
	(Unaudited)		(Reviewed)		(Audited/Reviewed)																																																																								
Item	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount																																																																								
Operating Revenue	277.69	147.94%	768.43	47.18%	2,263.23																																																																								
(Million)																																																																													
Profit before Income Tax	66.18	2248.70%	179.59	35.08%	356.94																																																																								
(Million)																																																																													
Net Income	52.94	1818.83%	143.95	36.10%	298.89																																																																								
(Million)																																																																													
EPS	0.29	1550.00%	0.78	36.84%	1.62																																																																								
(NT\$)																																																																													